
·S.N · 
. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 
.7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

. ·12 

13 

14 

15 

L 

Nimra College of Engineering and Technolog!.f 
(UGC AUTONOMOUS) 

(Estd By : Nimra Educational Society (A Muslim Minority Society)) (e+~ Accredited by NAAC, Approved under UGC 2(f) and ISO Certified 9001 :201-5 
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi. Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada and permitted by Govt.of A.P. 

NAAC Nimra Nagar, Jbrahimpatnam, Vijayawada-521 456, N.T.R. District, A.P. India. 
E-mail: principal_nimra@yahoo.co.in website: http://www.nimracet.in 

Ph: +91-866-2882010, Fax: +91-866-2881852. Toll free: 1800 4250 0786 

Constitution of N_ational Service Scheme (NSS) Advisory Committee 

.Advi~ory Committee Members of NSS Unit 

/ ·, N'ame of the Member 
Dr.Akbar Khan, Principal, Professor in ECE 

Dr.A.Venkateswara Rao, 
Associate Professor in Chemistry 

Dr.K.A.Lathief, Professor in ECE 

Mr. Shaik. Shareef, Associate Professor in EEE 

Mr.B.Vijaya Kumar, Associate Professor in Physics 

Mr.SD.Hameed, Associate Professor in Mechanical 

Mr.D.Krishna, Event advisor 

A.L.Prasanna 
(23231A4201), Student Representative 

A.Shiva Shankar (23231 A4202), 

Student Representative 

B.Adi Raju 
(24231 A502), Student Representative 

SK.Masthan Shareef 
(23231A4223), Student Representative 

SD.Imdadulla (24231A4205), Student Representative 

K.Jayanth (23231A0533), Student Representative 

MD.Shama (23231A0562) Student Representative 

AB.Sattar (23231 A0503) Student Representative 

NSS Unit Pr • 

NSS it 
Program,Offlcer 

Nlmra College of Engineering & Technology 
Nlmra Nagar, Jupudl, lbrahlmpatnam-521 456 
NTR District, Andhra Pradesh, Ind•• 

-~ 
. A. Y. 2024-25 

,. Position· in NSS Committee 
Chairperson 

Program Officer (PO) 

Member Secretary • 

Member & Event coordinator 

Member & Student in-charge 

Member & Discipline in-charge 

Member & Event area in-charge 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Principal 
PRINCIPAL 

NIMA LLEGE OF ENGG. & TE\.. I I 

NIMRA NAGAR, 
IBRAHIMPATNAM-521 456. 

VIJAYAWADA. 

j 



{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



