

Nimra College of Engineering and Technology

(UGC AUTONOMOUS)



(Estd By : Nimra Educational Society (A Muslim Minority Society))
Accredited by NAAC, Approved under UGC 2(f) and ISO Certified 9001:2015
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi. Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada and permitted by Govt. of A.P.
Nimra Nagar, Ibrahimpatnam, Vijayawada-521 456, N.T.R. District, A.P. India.
E-mail : principal_nimra@yahoo.co.in website : <http://www.nimracet.in>
Ph : +91-866-2882010, Fax : +91-866-2881852. Toll free : 1800 4250 0786



Constitution of National Service Scheme (NSS) Advisory Committee

Advisory Committee Members of NSS Unit

A.Y. 2024-25

S.N	Name of the Member	Position in NSS Committee
1	Dr.Akbar Khan, Principal, Professor in ECE	Chairperson
2	Dr.A.Venkateswara Rao, Associate Professor in Chemistry	Program Officer (PO)
3	Dr.K.A.Lathief, Professor in ECE	Member Secretary
4	Mr. Shaik. Shareef, Associate Professor in EEE	Member & Event coordinator
5	Mr.B.Vijaya Kumar, Associate Professor in Physics	Member & Student in-charge
6	Mr.SD.Hameed, Associate Professor in Mechanical	Member & Discipline in-charge
7	Mr.D.Krishna, Event advisor	Member & Event area in-charge
8	A.L.Prasanna (23231A4201), Student Representative	Member
9	A.Shiva Shankar (23231A4202), Student Representative	Member
10	B.Adi Raju (24231A502), Student Representative	Member
11	SK.Masthan Shareef (23231A4223), Student Representative	Member
12	SD.Imdadulla (24231A4205), Student Representative	Member
13	K.Jayanth (23231A0533), Student Representative	Member
14	MD.Shama (23231A0562) Student Representative	Member
15	AB.Sattar (23231A0503) Student Representative	Member

NSS Unit Program Officer

NSS Unit

Program Officer

Nimra College of Engineering & Technology
Nimra Nagar, Jupudi, Ibrahimpatnam-521 456
NTR District, Andhra Pradesh, India

Principal
PRINCIPAL
NIMRA COLLEGE OF ENGG. & TECH.
NIMRA NAGAR,
IBRAHIMPATNAM-521 456.
VIJAYAWADA.